

Response to Request for Information

Reference: FOI 2480
Date: 08 January 2013
Type of request Freedom of Information Request

S251 budget allocation for home education services

Please could you tell me:

1/ where home education currently sits in your authority?

The Home Education Service sits within the Enhanced and Preventative Services Directorate of Children and Young People's Services and is within Access.

2/ which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other?

The line for which the Home Education Service sits is within line 2.0.9 Education welfare service, with the whole budget of £17,000 being attributed here.

3/ the forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support.

Going forward to 2013/14 we expect the cost will be similar to the above.

Information Governance Team

RES1405 Cambridgeshire County Council
Castle Hill, Cambridge, CB3 0AP
Tel: 0345 045 5200
Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk